



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13178/2025 CM APPL. 54018/2025**

MS STESALIT LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhinav Vashistha, Senior
Adv. with Mr. Divyakant Lahoti, Ms.
Praeena Bisht, Ms. Abhilasha Sharma
and Mr. Siddhartha Tripathi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Senior Panel
Counsel with Mr. Praveen Gupta and
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Advs.
for UOI/R-1
Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. V.
K. Saxena and Ms. Hemlata Rawat,
JSCs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

09.09.2025

%

At the request of Mr. Anurag Ojha, learned senior Standing Counsel,
renotify on 10.09.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/cd